Y BARG,
SR Ay,
3 We.

c\“o %, Registration number: LR2/6/6/1

$ & 275 Kent Avenue, Ferndale, Randburg 2125
MIBCO PO Box 2578, Randburg

+27 (0) 861 664 226
www.mibco.org.za
Good to Great Together

DATED: 31 OCTOBER 2024
TO: ALL EMPLOYER PARTICIPANTS IN THE MOTOR INDUSTRY

NOTICE: MIBCO FORECAST CALENDAR FOR 2025

Please find attached the MIBCO Forecast Calendar 2025 for your ease of reference.

Refer to the MIBCO Forecast Calendar 2025 on page 2 of 2 herein.
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MIBCO FORECAST CALENDAR 2025

January 2025 - 5 Weeks February 2025 - 4 Weeks March 2025 - 4 Weeks April 2025 - 4 Weeks
Tu [We | Th | Fr | Sa Ju [We|[Th | Fr | Sa TJu [We | Th | Fr | Sa Tu [We | Th | Fr
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May 2025 - 5 weeks Ju July 2025-4 Ks August 2025 - 5 We
Tu |We [ Th | Fr | Sa Tu Tu |We | Th | Fr | Sa Tu |We | Th | Fr
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September 2025 - 4 Weeks mber 2025 - 4 Weeks
Tu (We | Th [ Fr | Sa Th We | Th | Fr | Sa
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PUBLIC HOLIDAYS [ ]
1 January (Wednesday): New Y ear's Day Holiday 27 April (Sunday): FreedomDay 24 September (Wednesday ). Heritage Day

21 March (Friday): Human Rights Day 28 April (Monday ): Public Holiday Day 16 December (Tuesday ): Day of Reconciliation
18 April (Friday): Good Friday 1 May (Thursday): Workers Day 25 December (Thursday): Christmas Day
21 April (Monday ): Family Day 16 June (Monday ): Youth Day 26 December (Friday ): Day of Goodwill

9 August (Saturday): National Women's Day
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